

IN THE COURT OF THE
**ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
PRESIDING OFFICER & M.A.C.T., KOPPAL
(SITTING AT GANGAVATHI)**

M.V.C. No.329/2022

Petitioner/s : Kavitha W/o Tayappa and Others

- V/s -

Respondents : Manjunath S/o Devendrappa Talavar & Others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the Petitioners proves that, on 31.12.2021, at about 06.30 pm, near land of Goralli on Kanakagiri - Karatagi road, the deceased being the Rider of the Discovery Motorcycle bearing registration No. KA-35/V-2593 had met with an accident due to rash and negligent riding of the Yamaha Crux Motorcycle bearing registration No. KA-36/R-621 by its rider and succumbed to injuries in the accident as averred?
- 2) Whether the Petitioners proves age, income and occupation of the deceased as stated in the claim Petition?
- 3) Whether the Respondent No.2 proves that, he has sold his Motorcycle to Auto Mobiles at Sindhanur during 2012-13 as averred in the written statement?
- 4) Whether the Petitioners are entitled for compensation and if so, what amount and from whom?
- 5) What order and award?

Dated 26.06.2025.

(Sadananda Nagappa Naik)
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Presiding Officer & M.A.C.T.,
Koppal (Sitting at Gangavathi).